19 May 2024 Sunday

44th Race Starts At:

Prize 1.)453.000 t

R Horse Name Age
1 1.PRENSES SYLVESTER 4ybm
2 2.THE BEAUTIFUL ECE 5ychm
3 3.ANABELLA 5ybm
4 4.CONTINUOUS 4ybm
5 5FORLORN 5ybm
6 6.HARD OFF HUSNE 6ybm
7 7.LAVENDER 4ybm
8 8.LUCKYSTORM 5ybm
9 9.ARTEMSAGENTILE 4ybm
10 10.DIAMOND BROTHERS 4ybm
11 11.GENERAL BRIELLA 4ygrm
12 12HORROR 4ybm
13 13.SHIELD MAIDEN 4ychm
14 14.SIDNEYS STAR 4ybm
15 15.SOPHIANEA 4ybm

Declarations

Condition-8/Fillies & Mares
2.)181.200 ¢

Sire
MROWEN (USA) - LADY SYLVESTER (USA)
MAVI KUVSAL - DEVRI SAADET
KANEKO - SWEETEST
KANEKO - CHANTALLE RUA
PAPA CLEM(USA) - THE PROFESSIONEL
LUXOR- HARD BABY
OGLUMNELIH- AGAFYA
YILDRIVBEY - GlZAKOYLU
APPROVE (IRE) - KHALASI (GB)
BUSHRANGER (IRE) - BELLA COSA

GENERAL QUARTERS (USA) - SMART ANGEL (IRE)

TOROK (IRE) - NEFERU
LUXOR- ATESHATUN

SIDNEY'S CANDY (USA) - FINY
BUSHRANGER (IRE) - LUCKY NUVBER

Dam
60
60
59
59
59
59
59
59
58
58
58
58
58
58
58

Weight
ACELIK
G.OZCELIK
O.YILDIRIM
Withdrawn
MUS.CELIK
AKURSUN
ASOZEN
H.CizIK
Withdrawn
MER.GELIK
MAKYAWZ
Withdrawn
VEDAT ABIS
S.KAYA
Withdrawn

52 kg, 60 kg, 61 kg,
3.)90.600 ¢

Jockey
SALIH YILDIZER
BIHTERCAN ATAC
MURAT ERSAHIN
OZLEMECE KARAVIAZI TURAN
YUSUF AKGUL
KAZIM YARAREL
H.HUSEYIN TEMEL
ISMAIL ARSLANCA
MSELCUK SAN
ICLAL ALTUNAY ELMAS
MERT AL KARABULUT
CAVANSIR MEHMETOGLU
EVMRAH AGUN
KEMAL A TURAN
BORA CAPKIN

istanbul Racecourse (15th Day)

1600 Turf
4)45.300 ¢
Owner Trainer RT Last 6 Race

LAKKILIC 96 32-211
T.ATAG 89 11361
HACAR 94 24-
Y.DEMR 89 21
EKARAKOLEOGLU 89 4415-93
EN.KARATAS 90 512
C.AYDOGAN 82 09-5
OBULUT 79 4222-42
S.AYDOGDI 79 11431-3
T.IBIS 69 -37462
E.AKYAVUZ 101 11-236
MH.ESIN 85 92
iB.B.OGULLARI 82 211-
MET.ACAR 80 2131-
O.GUNELI 73



